
 

 

 

Weekly Agenda Grade 11A 

Week 6 Sunday, February 16, 2025 – Thursday, February 20, 2025 

Handbooks and 
Policies 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools/  

Term Calendar https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar 

Canteen Menu https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/  

Study Material https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials/  

Reminders 

Dear Parents, Guardians, and Students 
 

Please take note of the following events taking place this week: 

Event Day Grade 

KAUST Museum Visit Sunday Grade 2 

KAUST Museum Visit Monday Grade 3 

Founding Day Celebration Thursday Whole School 

 

The KAUST Museum of Science & Technology in Islam is a wonderful opportunity for our students 
to explore the rich contributions that shaped the world and laid the foundation for modern 
civilization. 
 

Regards 

AIS Administration 

 

Class Timetable 

Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 
10

:1
5

-1
0:

40
 

4th 5th 6th  

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 
12

:5
5

-1
3:

20
 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

13
:2

0
-1

3:
30

 

7th 

Time 8:00-8:45 
8:45-
9:30 

9:30-
10:15 

10:40-
11:25 

11:25-
12:10 

12:10-
12:55 

13:30-
14:15 

Sunday Arabic Islamic Biology English Physics Support Math 

Monday Islamic Biology Math PE Support Physics 
Busines

s 

Tuesday Islamic 
Chemis

try 
English English Math Support Arabic 

Wednesday Chemistry S.H Math English Arabic ICT Support 

Period 1st 2nd 3rd
 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:0
0
– 

1
0

:2
0
 4th 5th 6th

 7th
 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
3

:0
0

 –
 1

3
:2

5
 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
5
– 

1
3

:3
5

 

8th 

Time 8:00 - 

8:40 
8:40 –9:20 

9:20 – 
10:00 

10:20 –

11:00 

11:00 – 

11:40 
11:40 – 
12:20 

12:20 –
13:00 

13:35 –

14:15 

Thursday English Chemistry Math 
Thursday 
Activity 

English Physics Islamic Social 

 
 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials/


 

 

 

 

Vocabulary 
English Math Science اللغة العربية 

Words used to describe splendid 

objects or impressive people 

gilded grandeur exalted 

ornamented picturesquely 

eminence Anglo‐Saxon suffix: ‐

esque 

 

Auxin, Cytokinin, Gibberellin, 

Abscisic Acid, Ethylene, 

Phototropism, Gravitropism, 

Thigmotropism. 

 

Checkpoint 1 Assessments  

Subject Day Date Time 

Biology Sunday 16/2/2025 8:00-8:40 

Arabic Monday 17/2/2025 8:00-8:40 

Islamic Tuesday 18/2/2025 8:00-8:40 

 

Classwork/Homework 

Sunday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Arabic   199 -196 الذكاء التواصل  

2 Islamic مراجعة ما سبق دراسته   

3 Biology Lesson 23.2 :Plant Hormones & Tropisms 776-778  

4 English 

UNIT 4:  Grit and Grandeur 

Unit Video: Ken Burns: Secrets of Yellowstone National 

Park Anchor Text (Memoir): from Life on the Mississippi 

by Mark Twain 

406-417 

Essential Question 

What is the relationship 

between literature and 

place? 

5 Physics Investigation 8- Experience 1: Momentum and Impulse 326-328  

6 Support 
Chapter 4: Sec 2: Trigonometric Functions: The Unit 

Circle 
567-569 

Page:564 

(6,8,10,14,20,22,24) 

7 Math 
Chapter 4: Sec 2: Trigonometric Functions: The Unit 

Circle 
570-572  

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Monday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Islamic  السبب الثالث : الغرر 31الفقه /  الدرس 5التقويم : س 108    

2 Biology Lesson 23.2: Plant Hormones & Tropisms    779-780 

Do Question 1 of "Lesson 

Review Questions" Page 

780 

3 Math 
Chapter 4: Sec 2: Trigonometric Functions: The Unit 

Circle    

573-575 

 

Page:564 

(6,8,10,14,20,22,24) 

4 PE Developing technique in basketball   

5 Support 
Biology session: 

Lesson 23.3: Plants & People 
784-787  

6 Physics 
Investigation 8- Experience 1: Momentum and 

Impulse 

326-328 

 

Workbook 

Page 97 (Q.6)  

7 Business Human Resource Management  Research Project 

 

 

Tuesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Islamic 
/ الوحدة السادسة : حقوق النب   عليه السلام التوحيد    

ا رسول الله ولوازمها
ً
  الدرس الأول : معبى شهادة أن محمد

2التقويم : س 81  

2 Chemistry 
Experience 2 :Enthalpies of Formation and Reaction-

Hess's Law   
293-294  

3 English 

Concept Vocabulary and Word Study :Words used to 

describe splendid objects or impressive people gilded 

grandeur exalted ornamented picturesquely eminence 

Anglo‐Saxon suffix‐ :esque 

416 Practice Worksheet 

4 English 

Speaking Focus: Give and explanatory talk 

Prompt: It is my belief that a human imagination is 

shaped by the architectures it encounters at an early 

age. 

  

5 Math 
Chapter 4: Sec 2: Trigonometric Functions: The Unit 

Circle    
576-577 

Page:564 

(26,28,30,34,36,42,44,52) 

6 Support 
Writing Focus: Prompt: How do age and life experience 

affect our dreams and ambitions? 
  

7 Arabic   202 -200 الذكاء التواصل  

 

 

 



 

 

 

Wednesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Chemistry 
Experience 2: Enthalpies of Formation and Reaction-

Hess's Law   
295-297  

2 S.H 
الدرس السادس عشر /التاري    خ الهجري وقبلة عرض يوم التاسيس + 

ى   المسلمي 
89  

3 Math 
Chapter 4: Sec 2: Trigonometric Functions: The Unit 

Circle    

578-579 

 
 

4 English 
Analyze Craft and Structure: Author's Purpose: 

Anecdotes Humorous descriptions social commentary 
415  

5 Arabic   202 -200 الذكاء التواصل  

6 ICT  Introduction to Cryptography: Lesson 1: Activity1  

Search about (Ceaser 

Cypher), Give me the 

purpose of this 

Techniques 

7 Support 
Workbook- Investigation 8- Experience 1: Momentum 

and Impulse 
96-97  

 

Thursday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 English Author’s Style: Words and phrases Diction Tone 417  

2 Chemistry 
Experience 2: Enthalpies of Formation and 

Reaction   

295-

297 
Questions 1 and 2 Worksheet 2   

3 Math 
Chapter 4: Sec 2: Trigonometric 

Functions: The Unit Circle    

580 

 

Use the link to solve questions 

from 11 to 20 from SAT Math 

Practice Test 2 (Module 3)  
https://www.test-

guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-

practice-exam-3/quizzes/sat-math-

practice-test-3-m2 

4 Thursday Activity 

5 English 

Write an Explanatory Essay Prompt: How do 

American authors use regional details to make the 

events and themes of a narrative come to life for 

readers? 

 Comple the draft 

6 Physics 
Workbook- Investigation 8- Experience 1: 

Momentum and Impulse 
96-97  

7 Islamic 
 التوحيد  

 تابع الدرس الأول معنى شهادة أن محمدا رسول الل 

 
  

8 Social Features of American Revolution  Research Project 

 

https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-3/quizzes/sat-math-practice-test-3-m2
https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-3/quizzes/sat-math-practice-test-3-m2
https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-3/quizzes/sat-math-practice-test-3-m2
https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-3/quizzes/sat-math-practice-test-3-m2

