





	Weekly Age		Grade 11A				
Week 6	Sunday, February 16, 2025 – Thursday, February 20, 2025						
Handbooks and Policies	https://ara	https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools/					
Term Calendar	https:/	/arabschools.edu.	sa/academic-ca	<u>ılendar</u>			
Canteen Menu	https	://arabschools.edu	u.sa/canteen-m	ienu/			
Study Material	https	://arabschools.edu	ı.sa/study-mate	erials/			
	Please take note of the following events taking place this week:  Event Day Grade						
	KAUST Museum Visit	Sunday	Grade 2				
	KAUST Museum Visit	Monday	Grade 3				
Reminders	Founding Day Celebration	Thursday	Whole So	chool			
The KAUST Museum of Science & Technology in Islam is a wonderful opportunity for our stu to explore the rich contributions that shaped the world and laid the foundation for modern civilization.  Regards  AIS Administration							

## **Class Timetable**

Period	1	st	2 <sup>nd</sup>		3	rd		<b>4</b> <sup>tl</sup>	h	5	th		6 <sup>th</sup>				7 <sup>th</sup>
Time	8:00-	8:45	8:45 9:30		9:3 10:		ak (	10:4 11:2	_	11: 12:			2:10- 2:55	Break	_	<u> </u>	13:30- 14:15
Sunday	Ara	bic	Islam	nic	Biol	logy	Break 0:40	Engl	ish	Phy	sics	Su	pport		Jeorg	13:30	Math
Monday	Islaı	mic	Biolo	gy	Ma	ath	Morning 10:15-1	PE		Sup	port	Ph	iysics	Afternoon 12:55-13		13:20-1	Busines s
Tuesday	Islai	mic	Chen try		Eng	glish	M <sub>1</sub>	Engl	ish	Má	ath	Su	pport	Aft.		. 4	Arabic
Wednesda	y Chem	nistry	S.H	ı	Ma	ath		Engl	ish	Ara	bic		ICT				Support
Period	1 <sup>st</sup>	2	nd	3 <sup>rd</sup>	d	¥	4 <sup>t</sup>	h	5	th	6 <sup>tl</sup>	h	7 <sup>th</sup>	ž			8 <sup>th</sup>
Time	8:00 - 8:40	8:40	-9:20	9:20 10:0		g Break 10:20	10:2 11:	-		00 – .:40	11:40 12:2	_	12:20 – 13:00	on Break	- 13:25	Break 13:35	13:35 – 14:15
Thursday	English	Chen	nistry	Mat	th	Morning Break 10:00–10:20	Thurs	,	Eng	glish	Phys	sics	Islami	Afternoon	13:00	Prayer 13:25-	Social







## **Vocabulary**

English	Math	Science	اللغة العربية
Words used to describe splendid			
objects or impressive people		Auxin, Cytokinin, Gibberellin,	
gilded grandeur exalted		Abscisic Acid, Ethylene,	
ornamented picturesquely		Phototropism, Gravitropism,	
eminence Anglo-Saxon suffix: -		Thigmotropism.	
esque			

## **Checkpoint 1 Assessments**

Subject	Day	Date	Time
Biology	Sunday	16/2/2025	8:00-8:40
Arabic	Monday	17/2/2025	8:00-8:40
Islamic	Tuesday	18/2/2025	8:00-8:40

## Classwork/Homework

	Sunday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Arabic	الذكاء التواصلي	196- 199				
2	Islamic	مراجعة ما سبق دراسته					
3	Biology	Plant Hormones & Tropisms :Lesson 23.2	776-778				
4	English	UNIT 4: Grit and Grandeur Unit Video: Ken Burns: Secrets of Yellowstone National Park Anchor Text (Memoir): from Life on the Mississippi by Mark Twain	406-417	Essential Question What is the relationship between literature and place?			
5	Physics	Investigation 8- Experience 1: Momentum and Impulse	326-328				
6	Support	Chapter 4: Sec 2: Trigonometric Functions: The Unit Circle	567-569	Page:564 (6,8,10,14,20,22,24)			
7	Math	Chapter 4: Sec 2: Trigonometric Functions: The Unit Circle	570-572				







	Monday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Islamic	الفقه / الدرس ٣١ السبب الثالث : الغرر	108	التقويم : س٥			
2	Biology	Lesson 23.2: Plant Hormones & Tropisms	779-780	Do Question 1 of "Lesson Review Questions" Page 780			
3	Math	Chapter 4: Sec 2: Trigonometric Functions: The Unit Circle	573-575	Page:564 (6,8,10,14,20,22,24)			
4	PE	Developing technique in basketball					
5	Support	Biology session: Lesson 23.3: Plants & People	784-787				
6	Physics	Investigation 8- Experience 1: Momentum and Impulse	326-328	Workbook Page 97 (Q.6)			
7	Business	Human Resource Management		Research Project			

	Tuesday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Islamic	التوحيد / الوحدة السادسة : حقوق النبي عليه السلام الدرس الأول : معنى شهادة أن محمدًا رسول الله ولوازمها	81	التقويم : س٢			
2	Chemistry	Experience 2 :Enthalpies of Formation and Reaction- Hess's Law	293-294				
3	English	Concept Vocabulary and Word Study: Words used to describe splendid objects or impressive people gilded grandeur exalted ornamented picturesquely eminence Anglo-Saxon suffix-: esque	416	Practice Worksheet			
4	English	Speaking Focus: Give and explanatory talk Prompt: It is my belief that a human imagination is shaped by the architectures it encounters at an early age.					
5	Math	Chapter 4: Sec 2: Trigonometric Functions: The Unit Circle	576-577	Page:564 (26,28,30,34,36,42,44,52)			
6	Support	Writing Focus: Prompt: How do age and life experience affect our dreams and ambitions?					
7	Arabic	الذكاء التواصلي	200- 202				







	Wednesday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Chemistry	Experience 2: Enthalpies of Formation and Reaction- Hess's Law	295-297				
2	S.H	عرض يوم التاسيس + الدرس السادس عشر /التاريخ الهجري وقبلة المسلمين	89				
3	Math	Chapter 4: Sec 2: Trigonometric Functions: The Unit Circle	578-579				
4	English	Analyze Craft and Structure: Author's Purpose: Anecdotes Humorous descriptions social commentary	415				
5	Arabic	الذكاء التواصلي	200- 202				
6	ІСТ	Introduction to Cryptography: Lesson 1: Activity1		Search about (Ceaser Cypher), Give me the purpose of this Techniques			
7	Support	Workbook- Investigation 8- Experience 1: Momentum and Impulse	96-97				

	Thursday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	English	Author's Style: Words and phrases Diction Tone	417					
2	Chemistry	Experience 2: Enthalpies of Formation and Reaction	295- 297	Questions 1 and 2 Worksheet 2				
3	Math	Chapter 4: Sec 2: Trigonometric Functions: The Unit Circle	580	Use the link to solve questions from 11 to 20 from SAT Math Practice Test 2 (Module 3) <a href="https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-3/quizzes/sat-math-practice-test-3-m2">https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-3/quizzes/sat-math-practice-test-3-m2</a>				
4		Thursday Activ	/ity					
5	English	Write an Explanatory Essay Prompt: How do American authors use regional details to make the events and themes of a narrative come to life for readers?		Comple the draft				
6	Physics	Workbook- Investigation 8- Experience 1:  Momentum and Impulse	96-97					
7	Islamic	التوحيد تابع الدرس الأول معنى شهادة أن محمدا رسول الله						
8	Social	Features of American Revolution		Research Project				